Martha J. Wunsch, MD, FAAP DFASAM

Dr. Wunsch earned her medical degree at Uniformed Services University of the Health Sciences in Bethesda, Maryland, completed a Pediatric internship and residency at Children's Hospital Los Angeles and began her career as a commissioned officer in the US Public Health Service practicing pediatrics in the Indian Health Service. Her interest in Addiction Medicine led to completion of the Hoff Fellowship in Addiction Medicine at Medical College of Virginia/Virginia Commonwealth University (VCU) and faculty positions at VCU, Virginia College of Osteopathic Medicine and the University of Kentucky. She currently serves on the Addiction Medicine Examination Committee for the American Board of Preventive Medicine, is a founding Co-Editor of the Journal of Addiction Medicine, Immediate Past President of the American College of Addiction Medicine and was a founding Director of the American Board of Addiction Medicine and The Addiction Medicine Foundation. Dr. Wunsch practiced addiction medicine in Northern California at The Permanente Medical Group where she was Chief of the Addiction Medicine Consultation and Liaison Service and the Program Director of Addiction Medicine Fellowship until August 2021. She was the addiction medicine consultant to the Alameda County/ Santa Rita Jail in Dublin, California from 2021 to June 2023. She relocated to Raleigh, North Carolina in August 2023.